Incident N*53: 
 Title of Incident: DRUG TRAFFICKING 
 Scale of incident: Low  
 Date of Occurrence: 28/11/2025 
 Description of Incident: The operatives of the National Drug Law Enforcement Agnecy (NDLEA)  reportedly 

arrested (NDLEA) reportedly recovered five hundred and forty-eight (548) capsules of tramadol at a logistics firm 
in Lagos State.  

Location: Lagos State.  
 Casualty [Male&female]: No casualty reported. 
 Property damaged/Affected population: 548 capsules of tramadol recovered/suspected drug trafficker. 
 Coping Mechanism/Responses: